
JULY 14.] 11:HE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE. 

NoJ 

n 
74 
75 
76 
77 
78 
79 
80 
81 
82 
83 
84 
8.5 
86 

87 
88 
89 
90 
91 
92 
93 
94 
95 
96 
97 
98 
99 

100 
101 
102 
103 
104 
105 
106 
107 
108 

109 
llO 
lll 
ll2 
ll3 
ll4 

115 
116 
ll7 
118 
ll9 
120 
121 
122 
123 
124 
125 

126 
127 
128 
129 
130 
131 
132 
133 
134 
135 
136 
137 
138 
139 
140 
141 
142 
143 
144 
145 
146 

DEOEASED PERSONS' ESTATES UNDER ADMINISTRATION-continued. 

Name of Deceased. 

Jones, Llewellyn Robert 
Jones, Minnie 
Kane, James 
Keedwcll, Samuel 
Kelly, Mary Anne Emily 
Kincaid, Archibald George Fraser 
Kingswell, Albert William 
Kirby, William .. 
Kitson, Oliver 
Lambeth, James William 
Lawton, Irene Zypha 
Lipsett, Robert .. 
Lockett, Kenneth Ewart 
Lunn, Tom Chambers 

McAllister, John .. 
l\!IcBeath, Donald Campbell 
McDonald, Hugh .. 
McCarthy, Ella May 
McClelland, Louisa Catherine 
McMillan, Ann Thomson 
McMinn, Elizabeth Jane 
MacGregor, Rob Roy 
Mackay, Julia 
Mackinder, Eliza beth 
Madden, Thomas Ed ward .. 
Managh, Alexander 
Manley, William James Pain 
Marjoribanks, Agnes Craig 
Marshall, Alexander 
Marshall, John 
Martin, John Thomas 
Mason, Harry Brooks 
Meffan, William .. 
Mirams, Henry Haywood 
Mizracki, Lucy Logan 
Montgomery, William Alfred Joseph 

Suiter 

Moore, Samuel Francis 
Munro, Mary Jane Cecilia .. 
~icholson, Sarah Jane 
Nolly, Sophie Mary 
Northover, Catherine 
Oldman, Victor Albert 

Olley, Alice 
Owen, William 
Pepper, Evelyn Alice 
Pfleging, John 
Phillips, Clara 
Popple, Amelia Elizabeth .. 
Potvine, Harry Archer 
Poulter, James Leander 
Primrose, Isabella Elizabeth Caldwell 
Reid, James Steer 
Renwick, Herbert 

Rhind, Melville Alexander .. 
Rides, Charles 
Robertson, Daniel 
Ross, William Alfred 
Samuels, Leonard Vickers 
Seebeck, Dulcie Beryl 
Seebeck. Hannah Caroline Bell 
Sheeha,;, Emma Mary 
Simmons, John .. 
Sinclair, Peter 
Sleeth, Charles Frank 
Smith, Mary Alice 
Smith, William .. 
Snowball, Ellen .. 
Spence, Lena Harriett 
Spicer, Joseph 
Squire, Edwin Frederick 
Stott, Joseph Gibson 
Tanner, William .. 
Tay !or, George 
Third, James 

Residence. 

Awakino 
Ngamatapouri 
Dunedin 
Greytown .. 
Mt. Albert, Auckland 
Onebunga, Auckland 
Woodville 
Nelson 
Kaia poi 
Wellington .. 
Johnsonville 
Auckland .. 
Lower Hutt 
Wanganui formerly 

Auckland 
Masterton 
Christchurch 
Wanganui .. 

Chri~tchurch 
Wellington 
Plumstead, London 
Invercargill 
Dunedin 
Auckland 
Christchurch 
Wanganui .. 
Wellington 
Auckland 
Wanganui .. 
Woodside .. 
Wellington 
Ngaio 
Invercargill 
Wellington 

" Ngatea 

Gisborne 
Wellington 
Kaitieke 
Stratford 
Petone 
Rang io r a, formerly 

Waiau 
Christchurch 
Auckland .. 
Wellington 
Rotorua 
Christchurch 
Wellington 
Dunedin 
Christchurch 
New Plymouth 
Springfield .. 
Kirkpatrick, Juxta, 

Scotland 
Kongahu 
New Brighton 
Wright's Bush 
Rakaia 
Christchurch 
Greymouth .. 

Chri~tchurch 
Napier 
Timaru 
Auckland 

Wellington 
Christchurch 
Wellington 
Wanganui .. 
Fairview, Timaru 
Melbourne, Victoria .. 
Invercargill 

Gisb~rne 

Occupation. 

}farmer 
Married woman 
Railway ganger 
Retired company manager 
Married woman 
Chef 
Plumber 
Carrier .. 
Woollen mills employee 
Labourer 
Married woman 
Gardener 
Salesman 
General hand 

Caretaker 
Bootmakcr 
Carpenter 
Widow 
Spinster 
Widow 

R;tired railway servant 
Married woman 
Widow 
Railway employee 
Retired farmer .. 
Retired master mariner 
Spinster 
Roadman 
Farmer 
Retired civil servant 

I 
Labourer .. 
Company director 
.Married woman 
Baker .. 

Gardener 
Widow 
Married woman 

" Widow 
Wool-classer 

Married woman 
Farm labourer .. 
Married woman 
Wood carver 
Married woman 
Widow 
Commercial traveller 
Retired engineer 
Widow 
Train-examiner .. 
Farmer 

Bushman 
Greenkeeper 
Farmer 
Retired cook 
Retired postmaster 
Spinster 
Married woman 
Widow 
Retired storeman 
Retired blacksmith 
Retired farmer .. 
Married woman 
Retired school-teacher 
Widow 
Married woman 
Storeman 
Farmer 
Retired bank manager 
Presbyterian minister 
Retired draper .. 
Retired engineer 

Date 
of 

Death. 

5/5/38 
24/5/38 
12/6/38 
28/5/38 
30/5/38 
19/6/37 
31/5/38 
20/.5/38 
18/5/38 
4/8/37 

14/5/35 
14/6/38 
25/.5/38 
19/.5/38 

8/6/38 
30/3/38 
16/6/38 
21/5/38 
25/5/38 
26/6/38 
29/9/37 
ll/6/38 
27/5/38 
20/5/38 
2/6/38 

16/6/38 
4/6/38 

28/4/38 
5/6/38 
3/6/38 
5/6/38 
7/6/38 
9/6/38 

11/6/38 
4/6/38 

Missing on 
3/2/36 
date of 
death 

unknown 
9/6/38 

25/5/38 
20/5/38 
8/1/38 

22/6/38 
15/6/38 

3/6/38 
8/6/38 

30/5/38 
ll/5/38 
2/6/38 
5/6/38 

15/6/38 
29/5/38 
13/6/38 
2/6/38 

20/6/93 

10/6/38 
31/5/38 
2/6/38 
7/6/38 
2/6/38 

30/12/37 
5/12/34 
5/6/38 

10/6/38 
15/6/38 
29/5/38 
8/6/38 

19/5/38 
20/6/38 
23/5/38 
18/5/38 
29/5/38 
ll/6/38 
13/6/38 
12/6/:!8 
14/6/38 

1667 

Remarks. 

Testate. 

Intestate. 

Test~te. 

" Intestate. 

Testate. 

" Intestate. 
Testate. 

Int;~tate. 
Testate. 
Intestate. 
Testate. 

" Intestate. 
Testate. 

" Intestate. 
Testate. 

" Testate. 

Int;~tate. 
Testate. 
Intestate. 
Testate. 

" Intestate. 

Testate. 

Int;~tate. 

Test~te. 

Int;~tate. 
Testate. 
Intestate. 
Testate. 

" Intestate. 
Testate. 


