DECEASED PERSONS' ESTATES UNDER ADMINISTRATION—continued.

No.	Name of Deceased.	Residence.	Occupation.	Date of Death.	Remarks.
73	Jones, Llewellyn Robert	Awakino	Farmer	5/5/38	Testate.
74	Jones, Minnie	Ngamatapouri	married woman	24/5/38	,,
75 76	Kane, James	Dunedin	Railway ganger		,,
77	Kelly, Mary Anne Emily	Greytown Mt. Albert, Auckland	Retired company manager Married woman		,,
78	Kincaid, Archibald George Fraser	Onehunga, Auckland	Chef	19/6/37	Intestate.
79	Kingswell, Albert William	Woodville	Plumber		
80 81	Kirby, William Kitson, Oliver	Nelson	Carrier		Testate.
82	Lambeth, James William	Wellington	Labourer	4/8/37	Intestate.
83	Lawton, Irene Zypha	Johnsonville	Married woman	7 1 10 100	,,
84 85	Lipsett, Robert	Auckland Lower Hutt	Gardener Salesman		Testate.
86	Lunn, Tom Chambers	Wanganui formerly	General hand	10 /2 /00	,,
07	M-Alliston Teles	Auckland	Caretaker Bootmaker Carpenter	0 /6 /90	
87 88	McAllister, John	Masterton	Bootmaker	00/0/00	Intestate.
89	McDonald, Hugh	Wanganui	Carpenter	10/0/00	Testate.
90	McCarthy, Ella May	,,	77 Idov		<b>_</b> ,,,
$\frac{91}{92}$	McClelland, Louisa Catherine McMillan, Ann Thomson	Christehurch Wellington	Spinster Widow		Intestate. Testate.
93	McMinn, Elizabeth Jane	Plumstead London	,,	1 00'10'10-	Intestate.
94	MacGregor, Rob Roy	Invercargill Dunedin Auckland Christchurch	Retired railway servant	11/6/38	Testate.
95 96	Mackay, Julia Mackinder, Elizabeth	Dunedin	Married woman		,,
97	Mackinder, Elizabeth Madden, Thomas Edward	Auckland Christchurch	Widow Railway employee	0'10'100	"
98	Managh, Alexander	Christchurch Wanganui . Wellington Auckland . Wanganui . Woodside	Retired farmer	16/6/38	,,
99 100	Manley, William James Pain Marjoribanks, Agnes Craig	Wellington	itetifed master marmer	00/4/00	Intestate.
101	Marjoribanks, Agnes Craig Marshall, Alexander	Auckland Wanganui	Spinster Roadman	F 10 100	Testate.
102	Marshall, John	Woodside	Farmer	3/6/38	,,
$\frac{103}{104}$	Martin, John Thomas Mason, Harry Brooks Meffan, William	Woodside	Retired civil servant	F /0 /00	,,
104	Mason, Harry Brooks Meffan, William	Ngaio Invercargill	Labourer	0'10'100	,,
106	Mirams, Henry Haywood	Invercargill Wellington	Company director	11/6/38	,,
107	Mizracki, Lucy Logan Montgomery, William Alfred Joseph	,	Labourer	3.6	Intestate. Testate.
108	Suiter Suiter	Ngatea		3/2/36	restate.
			\$4. 	date of death unknown	
109	Moore, Samuel Francis	Gisborne	Gardener Widow		,,
$\frac{110}{111}$	Munro, Mary Jane Cecilia	Wellington Kaitieke	Married woman	1 00 12 100	Intestate.
112	Nolly, Sophie Mary	Stratford	married woman	0 /3 /00	intestate.
113	Northover, Catherine	Petone	Widow	22/6/38	Testate.
114	Oldman, Victor Albert	Rangiora, formerly Waiau	Wool-classer	15/6/38	,,
115	Olley, Alice	Obaid barrel	Married woman	3/6/38	,,
116	Owen, William	Auckland	Farm labourer	00'14'100	Intestate.
$\frac{117}{118}$	Pepper, Evelyn Alice	Auckland	Married woman Wood carver Married woman Widow	33 /8 /00	Testate. Intestate.
119	Pfleging, John Phillips, Clara	Rotorua Christchurch	Married woman		Testate.
120	Popple, Amelia Elizabeth	Wellington	11 Idon	5/6/38	.,,,
$\frac{121}{122}$	Potvine, Harry Archer Poulter, James Leander	Dunedin Christchurch	Commercial traveller Retired engineer		Intestate.
123	Primrose, Isabella Elizabeth Caldwell	New Plymouth	Widow	13/6/38	Testate.
124	Reid, James Steer	Springfield	Train-examiner	2/6/38	,,
125	Renwick, Herbert	Kirkpatrick, Juxta, Scotland	Farmer	20/6/93	Intestate.
126	Rhind, Melville Alexander	Kongahu	Bushman	10/6/38	,,
127	Rides, Charles	New Brighton	Greenkeeper	31/5/38	Testate.
$\frac{128}{129}$	Robertson, Daniel Ross, William Alfred	Wright's Bush Rakaia	Farmer Retired cook	$2/6/38 \ 7/6/38$	Intestate.
130	Samuels, Leonard Vickers	Christehurch	Retired postmaster	2/6/38	Testate.
131	Seebeck, Dulcie Beryl	Greymouth	Spinster	30/12/37	Intestate.
132	Seebeck, Hannah Caroline Bell	Christehurch	Married woman Widow	5/12/34   5/6/38	Testate.
$\frac{133}{134}$	Sheehan, Emma Mary Simmons, John	Napier	Widow Retired storeman	10/6/38	,,
135	Sinclair, Peter	Timaru	Retired blacksmith	15/6/38	,,
136	Sleeth, Charles Frank	Auckland	Retired farmer	$29/5/38 \ 8/6/38$	,,
$\frac{137}{138}$	Smith, Mary Alice Smith, William	Wellington	Married woman Retired school-teacher	19/5/38	,,
139	Snowball, Ellen	Christchurch	Widow	20/6/38	"
140	Spence, Lena Harriett	Wellington	Married woman	23/5/38	,,
$\begin{array}{c} 141 \\ 142 \end{array}$	Spicer, Joseph Squire, Edwin Frederick	Wanganui	Storeman Farmer	18/5/38 $29/5/38$	Intestate.
143	Stott, Joseph Gibson	Melbourne, Victoria	Retired bank manager	11/6/38	Testate.
144	Tanner, William	Invercargill	Presbyterian minister	13/6/38	**
145 146	Taylor, George Third, James	Gisborne	Retired draper		,,
					••